
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

3/31/2017

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 17,211,824.60$       2,057,280.34$      2,394,499.27$         16,874,605.67$    

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 144,644.13              15,467.90             795.08                     159,316.95           

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 41,669.96                12,108.91             1,068.36                  52,710.51             

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 16,537,952.97         951,670.31           2,169,015.10           15,320,608.18      

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 13,274.09                884.95                  1,032.64                  13,126.40             

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 8,040,413.28           302,296.64           743,704.53              7,599,005.39        

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,099,615.80           6,648.54               17,012.92                1,089,251.42        

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 6,415,112.17           323,856.87           1,663,600.70           5,075,368.34        

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 1,014,203.57           129,654.62           80,527.18                1,063,331.01        

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 4,596,306.27           369,745.47           146,693.61              4,819,358.13        

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 2,093,094.46           -                        -                           2,093,094.46        

TOTAL FUND 146 ESCHEATED LOTS - PARKS 31,202.51                -                        -                           31,202.51             

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 487,201.19              17,218.64             24,616.00                479,803.83           

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,007,230.79           18,577.61             82,950.52                942,857.88           

TOTAL FUND 152 PARKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 2,190,049.41           50,001.48             6,150.00                  2,233,900.89        

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 5,669,646.90           171,335.67           6,327.52                  5,834,655.05        

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 2,898.79                  33,927.91             33,623.15                3,203.55               

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 10,160.00                168,656.00           166,624.00              12,192.00             

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 227,695.18              13,152.12             -                           240,847.30           

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 379,040.45              12,737.40             -                           391,777.85           

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 3,718.93                  60,004.11             59,337.88                4,385.16               

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 202.50                     3,256.14               3,219.69                  238.95                  

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 528,873.13              329.77                  44.00                       529,158.90           

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 2,459,347.17           124,377.54           -                           2,583,724.71        

TOTAL FUND 305 SURTAX II 2,286,113.10           1,331.00               331,502.67              1,955,941.43        

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 27,823,408.44         741,376.75           1,284,187.20           27,280,597.99      

TOTAL FUND 325 CAPITAL ACQUISITION FUND 9,297,342.13           2,355,663.48        4,146,125.92           7,506,879.69        

TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 17,807,633.68         13,471.74             713,865.65              17,107,239.77      

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 20,539,436.82         2,029,363.35        1,436,440.25           21,132,359.92      

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 5,204,602.03           40,140.89             26,514.55                5,218,228.37        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 5,630,964.05           26,668.92             23,982.05                5,633,650.92        

TOTAL FUND 431 UTILITY CONSTRUCTION (17,341.35)               -                        10.81                       (17,352.16)            

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 376,405.44              271,905.48           268,034.37              380,276.55           

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 564,296.65              230,687.23           118,580.61              676,403.27           

TOTAL FUND 651 FIRE DEPT PENSION FUND 42,657,902.10         978,722.34           90,776.84                43,545,847.60      

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE DEPT PENSION FUND 36,208,049.57         1,221,322.71        261,766.36              37,167,605.92      

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 290,161.95              2,767,599.43        2,714,427.55           343,333.83           

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 411,185.87              469,830.94           993,897.06              (112,880.25)          

* GRAND TOTAL 239,285,538.73$     15,991,273.20$    20,010,954.04$       235,265,857.89$  


